NITED STATES DEPARTMENT - JUSTICE FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

1 - USA, Fort Worth, Texas (ATTN: AUSA JAMES A. ROLFE)

Report of: Date:

June 16, 1977 b7C

Office: Dallas

135-3573

Field Office File #:

FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

139-153

Title:

PERCY FOREMAN

Bureau File #:

Character:

OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE -CONSPIRACY

Synopsis:

On June 6, 1977, United States District Judge HALBERT O. WOODWARD, United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas, signed an order that the indictment in the case UNITED STATES OF AMERICA V. PERCY FOREMAN, NO. CR-3-75-281, as to PERCY

P

DETAILS:

On June 13, 1977, the United States Attorney's Office, Northern District of <u>Texas</u>, DAllas, Texas, advised that on June 6, 1977, United States District Judge HALBERT O. WOODWARD, Northern District of Toxas, Signed the following order in the case of UNITE District of Texas, signed the following order in the case of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA v. PERCY FOREMAN, NO. CR 3-75-281: "On this 6th day of June, 1977, came on to be heard the motion of the United States of America, authority having been secured from the Attorney General of the United States for the dismissel of the above styled General of the United States for the dismissal of the above styled cause as to PERCY FOREMAN. It is hereby ordered that the indictment in the above cause, as to PERCY FOREMAN, be, and it is hereby,

1*

This docum

hent contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

🖈 U.S.GPO:1975-0-575-841

